PUBLISH: Monday, October 03, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, October 5, 2016.

Certified to before me this October 03, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/7/2016 to 9/20/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/5/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
American Wire Rope & Sling
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.
Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation

Selking International
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Welder Services, Inc.

Central Indiana Hardware

Jay County REMC

Bluhm & Reber

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Frederick A. Schurger

Decatur Veterinary Hospital
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Dian Givens

Public Agency Training Council
Charles M. Tooley

Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Troyer's Market LLC

Print Source Corporation

Deb Stevens

Parkview Hospital

Schwartz Steel LLC

Chad Kukelhan

Cintas Location #G64

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Corrisoft

Central Customer Charges
James J. Voglewede, Jr.
Professional Conventions & Meetings, Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
3,648.98
89.15
52.88
108.70
175.40
587.20
195.20
146.75
267.14
31.81
171.48
420.25
100.00
364.23
287.47
634.63
4122
3,704.00
50.86
175.00
50.00
25.00
45.08
280.00
500.00
295.00
252.56
475.34
618.00
505.85
235.00
1,222.20
2,709.07
234.10
299.93
374.87
52.29
24.86
235.87
962.26
134.37
170.90
231.00
2,287.25
205.37
137.42
930.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Witness

Brateman's, Inc.

Commercial Readers Servic
Decatur Daily Democrat
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

I.C.O. Training Fund

Joe Spaulding

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department
Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Rhonda L. McIntosh
Sherwin-Williams

Underground Pipe & Valve,

West Payment Center

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Blackburn Manufacturing C
Indiana Criminal Justice

Tri County Excavating

Don Myers Plumbing

Softworks, Inc.

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Alcopro

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Missy Smitley

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Uricks Trucking

Standard Register Company
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
First National Bank

Marco Developments, LLC
Jeremy Wetter

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Phil Eicher

Petty Cash - Highway

Amy Rumschlag

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Jutte Excavating, Inc.

Indigital Telecom
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Amount

11,104.86
19.80
57.92
28.99

225.36
706.10
1,950.00
3,644.80
22.18
16.00
268.84
1,899.15
159.55
172.47
760.90
161.52
4,296.50
1,002.69
91.54
1,085.00
115.59
330.00
17,080.00
43491
1,195.00
927.93
869.95
258.00
14,259.14
463.33
25.56
1,620.90
630.00
880.00
242.32
662.97
58.96
247.10
146.89
4,350.00
40.19
30.00
50.00
47.74
142.00
426.00
242,032.52
4312.56

10/3/2016




Stephanie E. Beaver

Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston
Medline Industries, Inc.
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
John Deere Financial

On-Duty Depot Inc

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Leading Age

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
HealthPort

Douglas Hartman

Leonard Corral Jr.

John D. Cowan

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage

USI Education & Government Sales
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
M & M Market

A. Landon Excavating LLLC
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Danny D & Sharon D Taylor

Clifty Inn

Davis Construction & Excavating

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

7.55
50.79
501.33
81.13
241.98
189.50
30.27
237.00
49.97
54.75
29.99
100.00
432.00
25.00
424.00
3,591.00
695.97
35.60
14,809.12
34.24
2,723.54
238.00
118.44
75,627.32
98.91
23.47
170.23
158.12

Star Insurance Agency

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Matthew Lose

Rolf Reporting, Inc.

USI, Consultants, Inc.

Anne M. Razo

Rodney G Bollenbacher

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Llama Corporation

NIRCC

Ron Bollenbacher

P&R Medical Connection Decatur
C & G Farm Drainage

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

RACO Industries

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Aquatek Water Treatment

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO

B & B Farms

Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Carly Raymond

Danelle Taylor

Swager Communications Inc
ComplianceSigns

Emecole Metro LLC

Fred Kahlig

Grand Total

69.00
306.00
4122
134.75
8,351.00
50.00
50.00
2,073.30
829.50
6,582.04
64.24
22.60
3,347.41
2,806.81
164.00
2,033.46
567.02
608.15
1,042.84
108.00
2,623.87
2,548.06
9.49
200.00
11,220.00
79.00
224.00
4,329.20

497,763.85
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