

PUBLISH: Monday, October 03, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, October 5, 2016.

Certified to before me this October 03, 2016.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/7/2016 to 9/20/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: **10/5/2016**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	11,104.86
American Wire Rope & Sling	3,648.98	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	19.80
Berne Ready Mix	89.15	Berne Witness	57.92
Suburban Propane LP	52.88	Brateman's, Inc.	28.99
Cintas Location #338	108.70	Commercial Readers Servc	225.36
Complete Printing Service	175.40	Decatur Daily Democrat	706.10
Decatur Tire Center	587.20	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00
Erie Haven	195.20	Gordon Food Service	3,644.80
Grimm's Auto	146.75	Hall Signs	22.18
Haywood Printing Company	267.14	I.C.O. Training Fund	16.00
Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.	31.81	Joe Spaulding	268.84
Kiess Electric	171.48	Lehman Feed Mill	1,899.15
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Monroe Water Department	159.55
Patrick R Miller	100.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	172.47
Quill Corporation	364.23	Rhonda L. McIntosh	760.90
Selking International	287.47	Sherwin-Williams	161.52
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	634.63	Underground Pipe & Valve,	4,296.50
Welder Services, Inc.	41.22	West Payment Center	1,002.69
Central Indiana Hardware	3,704.00	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	91.54
Jay County REMC	50.86	Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	1,085.00
Bluhm & Reber	175.00	Blackburn Manufacturing C	115.59
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	50.00	Indiana Criminal Justice	330.00
Frederick A. Schurger	25.00	Tri County Excavating	17,080.00
Decatur Veterinary Hospital	45.08	Don Myers Plumbing	434.91
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	280.00	Softworks, Inc.	1,195.00
Dian Givens	500.00	Chad W. Sprunger	927.93
Public Agency Training Council	295.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	869.95
Charles M. Tooley	252.56	Alcopro	258.00
Expert Transmission	475.34	Harvest Land Co-op	14,259.14
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	618.00	Wal-Mart	463.33
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	505.85	Missy Smitley	25.56
Adams County Sheriff's Department	235.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,620.90
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	1,222.20	Michael G. Werling	630.00
Troyer's Market LLC	2,709.07	Uricks Trucking	880.00
Print Source Corporation	234.10	Standard Register Company	242.32
Deb Stevens	299.93	Stationair's Express	662.97
Parkview Hospital	374.87	Karla Marbach	58.96
Schwartz Steel LLC	52.29	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	247.10
Chad Kukelhan	24.86	First National Bank	146.89
Cintas Location #G64	235.87	Marco Developments, LLC	4,350.00
FlexPAC	962.26	Jeremy Wetter	40.19
Decatur Ace Hardware	134.37	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	170.90	Phil Eicher	50.00
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	231.00	Petty Cash - Highway	47.74
Corrisoft	2,287.25	Amy Rumschlag	142.00
Central Customer Charges	205.37	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	426.00
James J. Voglewede, Jr.	137.42	Jutte Excavating, Inc.	242,032.52
Professional Conventions & Meetings, Inc	930.00	Indigital Telecom	4,312.56

Stephanie E. Beaver	7.55	Star Insurance Agency	69.00
Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston	50.79	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	306.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	501.33	Matthew Lose	41.22
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	134.75
John Deere Financial	241.98	USI, Consultants, Inc.	8,351.00
On-Duty Depot Inc	189.50	Anne M. Razo	50.00
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	30.27	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Leading Age	237.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	2,073.30
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	49.97	Llama Corporation	829.50
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	54.75	NIRCC	6,582.04
HealthPort	29.99	Ron Bollenbacher	64.24
Douglas Hartman	100.00	P&R Medical Connection Decatur	22.60
Leonard Corral Jr.	432.00	C & G Farm Drainage	3,347.41
John D. Cowan	25.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	2,806.81
H & S Fabrication, LLC	424.00	RACO Industries	164.00
Kelly Sickafoose	3,591.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	2,033.46
Staples Business Advantage	695.97	Four U Packaging	567.02
USI Education & Government Sales	35.60	Aquatek Water Treatment	608.15
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	14,809.12	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	1,042.84
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	34.24	B & B Farms	108.00
Kaup Pharmacy	2,723.54	Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	2,623.87
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	238.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	2,548.06
M & M Market	118.44	Carly Raymond	9.49
A. Landon Excavating LLLC	75,627.32	Danelle Taylor	200.00
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	98.91	Swager Communications Inc	11,220.00
Danny D & Sharon D Taylor	23.47	ComplianceSigns	79.00
Clifty Inn	170.23	Emecole Metro LLC	224.00
Davis Construction & Excavating	158.12	Fred Kahlig	4,329.20
		Grand Total	<u><u>497,763.85</u></u>